PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI327377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
King's College London	03/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Theragnostics Limited	
Street Address:	5-8 The Sanctuary	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1P 3JS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	18499758	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (916)519-0501

Email: patentdocketing@polsinelli.com,bscott@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: Brandy Scott
Address Line 1: POLSINELLI PC
Address Line 2: PO Box 140310

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64114-0310

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	051875-776116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandy Scott
SIGNATURE:	Brandy Scott
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment of IP rights - Kings College London to Theragnostics#page2.tiff source=Assignment of IP rights - Kings College London to Theragnostics#page1.tiff source=Assignment of IP rights - Kings College London to Theragnostics#page3.tiff

PATENT 508623393 REEL: 067856 FRAME: 0389

ASSIGNMENT OF

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Parties:

1 'The Assignor'

King's College London

Strand London WC2R 2LS United Kingdom

2 'The Assignee'

Theragnostics Limited

5-8 The Sanctuary

London

SW1P 3JS

United Kingdom

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor has rights in the Inventions described and claimed in British Patent Application No. 1504064.5 (the 'Patent Application') entitled 'Methods and Kits for Preparing Radionuclide Complexes'.
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter mentioned all rights, title and interest in the Patent Application and the Inventions described therein (the "Intellectual Property"), including the right to file further applications to the Inventions, including International Patent Applications.
- (C) The Intellectual Property represents a development of the Know-how licensed by the Assignor to the Assignee and attracts royalties on Licensed Products and Licensed Services, in accordance with the definitions and terms of a separate licence agreement ("the Licence Agreement") between the Parties.

1. Assignment:

1.1 In consideration for the payment of £1.00 by the Assignee to the Assignor the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Assignor and the continued payment of royalties in accordance with the terms of the Licence Agreement as amended, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee with full title guarantee all its rights, title and interest in the Intellectual Property.

1

- 1.2 The assignment effected by this clause 1 shall include, without limitation, the assignment and transfer of:
 - (a) all patents and patent applications that may derive priority from the Intellectual Property or is in respect of the same Inventions in any country in the world; and
 - (b) all rights of action, powers and benefits arising from ownership of the Intellectual Property, including the right to sue for damages and other legal and equitable remedies (and retain any financial award made in any action) in respect of all causes of action arising on or after the date of this deed.

2. Further Assistance

2.1 The Assignor shall at the expense of the Assignee execute any further documents that may reasonably be required by the Assignee to register the Assignee as proprietor of the Intellectual Property.

3. Identification of Intellectual Property

3.1 The Assignor hereby GRANTS the firm of C.P. Greaves & Co the power to insert in a Schedule to this Assignment any further identification of any patent applications in Canada or the United States or any other countries or regions of the world, as may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or any other Patent Office for recordation of this document.

4. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

4.1 This agreement shall be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the laws of England, and the courts of England shall have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any disputes which may arise in connection with this agreement.

2

AS WITNESS the signatures of (or of duly authorised officers of) the parties hereto

SIGNED for and on behalf of	King's Colleg	ge London)		
the ASSIGNOR)			
at: LONDON, UK	()			
on: 2/3//6	1)	Signature		
in the presence of:)	Name: Michael Shaw		
Witness Signature: QLA MATA		Position: Director of IP & Licensing		
	ATKENS			
Address: THE COACH HOW THATOHAM IGHE 9DC				
SIGNED for and on behalf of Theragnostics Limited)				
the ASSIGNEE)			
at: CHILCOMPTON, UK)	n 10		
on: 8/3/16)	Signature:		
in the presence of:	7)	Name: Nicholas Stevens		
Witness		Position: Director		
Signature:	A Company			
Name: DENISE PARKER				
Address: 35 BLACKBERRY N	JA/			
MIDSONER NORTO	n c			
Radstock BA3	arn			